1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-134183-A1-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Switching Power Supply for building-in
Name and address of the applicant

HEBBAL INDUSTRIAL AREA
HEBBAL MYSORE, Karnataka 570016
India
Panyu Trio Microtronics Co Ltd
SHIJI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
DONGYONG
NANSHA GUANGZHOU, Guangdong, 511453
China
TDK (Thailand) Company Limited
1/62 Moo 5, Rojana Industrial Park
Tambol Kanham
Amphur Uthai Ayutthaya, Phra Nakhon Si Ayutthaya, 13210
Thailand
Additional Ratings:
Output:
LS35-3.3: 3.3 V dc (+2.85 - +3.6 Vdc), 7 A
LS35-5: 5 V dc (+4.5 - +5.5 Vdc), 7 A
LS35-7: 7 V dc, 5 A
LS35-12: 12 V dc (+10.8 - +13.2 Vdc), 3 A
LS35-15: 15 V dc (+13.5 - +16.5 Vdc), 2.4 A
LS35-18: 18 V dc, 2 A
LS35-24: 24 V dc (+22 - +27.6 Vdc), 1.5 A
LS35-28: 28 V dc, 1.3 A
LS35-36: 36 V dc (+32 - +40 Vdc), 1 A
LS35-40: 40 V dc, 0.9 A
LS35-48: 48 V dc (+42 - +54 Vdc), 0.8 A
LS35-56: 56 V dc, 0.7 A.
Summary of Modifications:
- Update factory address; See CB Test Report for details.
Additional information (if necessary)
 UL Solutions (US), 333 Pfingsten Rd IL 60062, Northbrook, USA